thence easterly three hundred and 
,_vent' 370' feet to the westerly line of E-ghth avenue; 
thence southerly along said line sixty ,6o' , feet to the 
point or place of beginning. 

Also, be;inning at a point rn the westerly line of New 
:venue, distant four hundred and sixty-three feet eight 
inches 463' 8", northerly from the northerly line of One 
Hundred and First street ; thence westerly and parallel 
': ith said street three hundred and fifty- 350' feet to the 
easterly line of Ninth avenue ; thence northerly alorr 
said line sixty 6o' feet ; thence easterly three hundred 
and fifty 35-' feet to the westerly line of New avenue 
thence southerly along said line sixty i;oo') feet to the 
point or plat: a of beginning, 

Also beginning at a point in the westerly line of Ninth 
avenue distant four hundred and sixty-three feet eight 
inches 463' 8'') northerly from the northerly line of 
One Huncirel and First Street; thence westerly and 
p ra'.lel with said street eight hundre-i 3cm' feet to the 
easterly line of 1'e th avenue ; thence northerly along 
said line sixty 60' feet; thence easterly eight

[...]

along said line ten to' foot to a point distant three hun-

rea and twenty-five 305' ; feet from and parallel to the 
westerly line of l entl: avenue ; thence northerly and 
along the easter:y line of the Boulevard fifty feet five 
inches and one-half 5o' 9 f4) ; thence easterly three 
hundred and thirty-one feet eight inches 331' 8, to the 
westerly l:ne of Tenth avenue ; th nee southerly along 
said line sixty 16, , feet to the point or place of beginning. 

Also beginni.,g at a point on the westerly line of the 
Boulevard distant our hundred and sixty-three feet eight 
inches ;443' 8' tortherly from tie northerly line of One 
Hundred and 

it 
	street ; thence westerly and parallel 

with said street three hundred and twenty-five '325', feet 
to the east rly line of West-End avenue ; thence north-
erly al•,ng said line sixty 6o' feet ; thence easterly three 
hundred and seventeen 317 , feet to the westerly line of 
the Boulevard ; thence southerly along said line sixty 
lect six inches and me quarter, more or less, '6o' 6% 
to the point or place of beginning. 

Also beginning at a p.::inr in the westerly line of West-
f:nd avenue distant tour hundred and sixty-three feet

[...]

thence westerly and 
parallel with said street two hundred and twenty feet 
one and one-half inches 2ao' x54' o the easterly line of 
Avenue St. Nicholas ; thence northerly along said line 
sixty-one feet four and one-half inches (6Y 4%°i ; thence 
easterly two hundred and thirty-three feet ten inches 
233 10 to the westerly line of Ninth avenue ; thence 

southerly along said line sixty feet (6o') to the point or 
place of beginning. 

Also beginning at a point in the easterly line of Tenth 
avenue, distant one hundred and ninety-nine feet ten 
inches ) tqq' ro'northerly from the northerly line of One 
Hundred and Fifty-third street ; thence easterly and 
parallel with said street four hundred and seventy-six 
feet ten inches '476' to') to the westerly line of Avenue St. 
Nicholas ; thence northerly along said line sixty-one feet 
four and one-half inches 161' 4f ", ; thence westerly four 
hundred and sixty-three feet ten and one-half inches 
463• roi4" to the easterly line of Tenth avenue ;